KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_I000_I001.qxp:WIDIA  11:29 AM  Page I2
I1www.kennametal.com
Straight Shanks
Shrink Fit Toolholders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .I4–I5
TG Single-Angle Collet Chucks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .I6–I7
Standard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .I6
Tension and Compression  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .I7
ER Single-Angle Collet Chucks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .I8–I11

I3www.kennametal.com
Straight Shank Tools
Catalog Numbering System
SS
Shank
Style
120
Shank Taper
Size
TG
Toolholder
Style
50
Toolholder
Size
100
Tool
Length
M
Identification
Value
120 = 12mm
125 = 12,5mm
160 = 16mm
190 = 19mm
200 = 20mm
250 = 25mm
038 = 3/8"
050 = 1/2"
062 = 5/8"
075 = 3/4"
100 = 1"
125 = 1-1/4"
150 = 1-1/2"
175 = 1-3/4"
200 = 2"
(Flange face to
front of tool)
metric
xxx = xxx
inch
xxx = x.xx
TG =
Collet series xx (50), xxx (100)
EM =
I.D. size: metric — xx = xx, (20);
inch — xxx = x.xx, (075)
SM =
O.D. size:  metric — xx = xx, (20);
inch — xxx = x.xx, (075)
DA = Double-angle collet chuck
DP = Double pin, floating holder
ER = DIN 6499 single-angle collet chuck
FC = Fully floating holder
SA = Slotting cutter adapter
STL = DAL — tapping adapter, solid
TCJ = DAJ — tapping adapter,
tension and compression
TCK = DAK — tapping adapter,
tension and compression
TCL = DAL — tapping adapter,
tension and compression
TCTG = TG — tapping adapter,
tension and compression
TG = Tremendous Grip single-angle
collet chuck
TOJ = DAJ — tapping adapter,
tension only
TOK = DAK — tapping adapter,
tension only
TOL = DAL — tapping adapter,
tension only
TT = Shrink Fit thermo toolholder

t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
order number catalog number D D1 D2 D21 L LS L9 V
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw kg
2264458 SS160TT03110M 16 3 9 15 110 50 15 10 TTSS05014M 2,5mm 0,11
2456194 SS160TT04110M 16 4 9 15 110 50 15 10 TTSS05014M 2,5mm 0,12
1801299 SS200TT04150M 20 4 9 15 150 60 15 10 TTSS05014M 2,5mm 0,22
1801300 SS200TT05150M 20 5 9 15 150 60 15 10 TTSS06014M 3mm 0,22
1801301 SS200TT06150M 20 6 15 — 150 118 26 10 TTSS05014M 2,5mm 0,30
1801302 SS200TT08150M 20 8 15 — 150 118 26 10 TTSS06014M 3mm 0,30
1801413 SS200TT10150M 20 10 20 27 150 50 31 10 TTSS08014M 4mm 0,46
1801414 SS200TT12150M 20 12 20 27 150 50 36 10 TTSS10014M 5mm 0,44
Cutting Tool Shank Requirements
metric (ISO standard)
cutting tool
toleranceshank diameter

S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I5www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number D D1 D2 D21 L LS L9 V
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw lbs
1794109 SS050TT012600 1/2 1/8 .35 .50 6.00 5.07 .61 .39 TTSS05014M 2,5mm .26
1794110 SS050TT018600 1/2 3/16 .35 .50 6.00 5.07 .61 .39 TTSS06014M 3mm .25
1794111 SS075TT025600 3/4 1/4 .59 .75 6.00 4.98 1.02 .39 TTSS05014M 2,5mm .62
1794112 SS075TT031600 3/4 5/16 .59 .75 6.00 4.98 1.02 .39 TTSS06014M 3mm .61
1794233 SS075TT038600 3/4 3/8 .79 1.06 6.00 1.50 1.22 .39 TTSS08014M 4mm 1.07
1794234 SS075TT044600 3/4 7/16 .79 1.06 6.00 1.50 1.42 .39 TTSS10014M 4mm 1.05
1794235 SS075TT050600 3/4 1/2 .79 1.06 6.00 1.50 1.42 .39 TTSS10014M 5mm 1.02
1794236 SS100TT056700 1 9/16 .95 1.26 7.00 1.75 1.42 .39 TTSS10014M 4mm 1.72
1794237 SS100TT062700 1 5/8 .95 1.26 7.00 1.75 1.54 .39 TTSS12014M 6mm 1.68
Cutting Tool Shank Requirements
inch (industry standard)
cutting tool
toleranceshank diameters

Collet Capacity
mm inch
TG collet series min max min max
TG50 1,1 13,5 1/32 17/32
TG75 2,6 20,0 3/64 3/4
TG100 2,6 25,5 5/64 1
• Tremendous Grip (3:1 advantage).
� TG Hex-SS IN
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L L2 L9 V locknut wrench ft. lbs.
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw lbs
1025637 SS100TG050698G TG50 1 1.50 6.98 1.49 1.77 4.53 LNA050M HSW34M 50 SS062041G 4mm & 5/32 1.15
collet series
collet series
� TG Round-SS IN
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L L9 LS V locknut
locknut
wrench ft. lbs.
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw lbs
1082537 SS100TG050719 TG50 1 1.19 7.19 1.77 5.49 4.73 NPA050 OEW106 75 SS062041G 4mm & 5/32 1.03
1025794 SS125TG075850 TG75 1 1/4 2.09 8.50 2.06 6.00 3.56 NPA075 OEW188 100 SS081041G 4mm & 5/32 2.28
1025797 SS150TG075775 TG75 1 1/2 2.09 7.75 2.06 6.00 5.00 NPA075 OEW188 100 SS081041G 4mm & 5/32 2.97
2636807 SS125TG100925 TG100 1 1/4 2.44 9.25 2.88 6.00 3.63 NPA100 OEW225 150 SS081041G 4mm & 5/32 3.27
1025638 SS150TG100925 TG100 1 1/2 2.44 9.25 2.63 6.00 5.93 NPA100 OEW225 150 SS112041G 4mm & 5/32 3.52
1025796 SS175TG100819 TG100 1 3/4 2.44 8.19 2.63 6.02 4.87 NPA100 OEW225 150 SS112041G 4mm & 5/32 4.15
1025795 SS200TG100819 TG100 2 2.44 8.19 2.76 6.00 4.74 NPA100 OEW225 150 SS112041G 4mm & 5/32 5.38
Straight Shank Tools
TG Single-Angle Collet Chucks
NOTE: Collet must be loaded into locknut first. Before loading into the chuck body, insert the cutting tool,
then tighten to the recommended tightening torque.

S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I7www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 D2 L LS tension compression
hex
assembly OEW ft. lbs. lbs
1288221 SS075TCTG050 TG50 3/4 1.22 1.48 5.48 2.00 .25 .30 NPA050 OEW106 75 .68
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 D2 L LS tension compression locknut wrench ft. lbs. lbs
1288256 SS100TCTG075 TG75 1 1.97 1.88 6.79 2.20 .40 .43 LNA075M HSW45M 100 1.50
1017625 SS150TCTG100756 TG100 1 1/2 2.36 2.50 7.56 2.68 .50 .13 LNA100M HSW58M 150 2.12
• Tremendous Grip (3:1 advantage).
• Anti-friction drive.
• Compact design.
• Adjustment hard start.

 T
o
o
ls
Collet Capacity
mm inch
ER collet series min max min max
ER11 0,5 7,0 .02 .28
ER16 0,5 10,0 .02 .41
ER20 0,5 13,0 .02 .50
ER25 1,0 16,0 .04 .63
ER32 1,0 20,0 .04 .79
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V kg
1288261 SS120ER11107M ER11 12 16 107 80 24 56 0,08
1288285 SS160ER11132M ER11 16 16 132 100 24 56 0,16
1125015 SS200ER16182M ER16 20 22 182 140 32 68 0,32
1288321 SS250ER20190M ER20 25 28 190 150 36 64 0,55
catalog number locknut
locknut
wrench
counterbore collet

h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I9www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V kg
1288303 SS200ER25146M ER25 20 42 146 100 42 58 0,38
1288304 SS200ER32154M ER32 20 50 154 100 49 51 0,51
catalog number locknut
locknut
wrench Nm
stop

 T
o
o
ls
Collet Capacity
mm inch
ER collet series min max min max
ER8 0,5 0,5 .02 .20
ER11 0,5 7,0 .02 .28
ER16 0,5 10,0 .02 .41
ER20 0,5 13,0 .02 .50
ER25 1,0 16,0 .04 .63
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V lbs
1021460 SS038ER08500 ER8 3/8 .47 5.00 4.15 .71 1.42 .10
1021462 SS050ER11700 ER11 1/2 .63 7.00 5.96 .95 3.23 .26
1021494 SS075ER16700 ER16 3/4 .87 7.00 5.47 1.30 2.24 .56
catalog number locknut wrench Nm
stop
screw
wrench size

h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I11www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V lbs
1021496 SS100ER20700 ER20 1.00 1.34 7.00 5.70 1.30 2.20 1.07
catalog number locknut wrench
counterbore collet
torque (ft. lbs.)
straight collet
torque (ft. lbs.)
stop
screw
wrench size
stop screw
SS100ER20700 LNHSER20M OEW30M 24 59 SS056041G 4mm & 5/32
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V lbs
1021498 SS100ER25750 ER25 1.00 1.65 7.50 5.69 1.58 1.97 1.13
catalog number locknut wrench ft. lbs.
stop
screw
wrench size

ig
h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
order number catalog number
collet
series D D2 D11 L L2 LS L9 V lbs
1015309 SS050DA301544 DA300 1/2 .50 .87 5.44 .62 3.98 1.25 2.9370 .23
1015312 SS062DA301319 DA300 5/8 .50 .87 3.19 .62 1.73 1.21 1.4800 .21
1015313 SS062DA301544 DA300 5/8 .50 .87 5.44 .62 3.98 1.25 2.9410 .36
1015736 SS062DA201325 DA200 5/8 .81 1.44 3.25 .91 1.26 1.30 1.4600 .45
1015522 SS062DA201600 DA200 5/8 .81 1.44 6.00 .91 4.01 1.42 2.7559 .60
1015483 SS075DA301344 DA300 3/4 .50 .86 3.44 .61 — 1.22 1.7300 .30
1015695 SS075DA301544 DA300 3/4 .50 .86 5.44 — 3.96 1.26 3.5400 .51
1015669 SS075DA201600 DA200 3/4 .81 1.44 6.00 .91 4.01 1.11 3.0120 .71
1015601 SS075DA101650 DA100 3/4 1.06 1.73 6.50 — 3.96 1.57 4.1800 .98
1015666 SS100DA301544 DA300 1 .50 .86 5.44 .62 3.96 1.22 3.0300 .89
1015340 SS100DA201600 DA200 1 .81 1.44 6.00 .88 4.01 1.50 2.5980 1.10
1015520 SS100DA101650 DA100 1 1.06 1.73 6.50 1.26 3.96 1.69 4.0200 1.24
1015625 SS100DA181638 DA180 1 1.32 2.02 6.38 — 3.96 1.69 4.0160 1.33
1015375 SS125DA181838 DA180 1 1/4 1.32 2.02 8.38 2.42 5.96 1.73 3.9800 2.12
1015378 SS150DA201600 DA200 1 1/2 .81 1.44 6.00 — 4.01 1.50 2.6300 2.21
1015597 SS150DA181838 DA180 1 1/2 1.32 2.02 8.38 — 5.96 1.50 4.2100 3.03
1015764 SS200DA201800 DA200 2 .81 1.44 8.00 .91 6.01 1.50 2.6378 5.45
1015765 SS200DA101850 DA100 2 1.06 1.73 8.50 1.26 5.97 1.70 4.0160 5.46
1015631 SS200DA181838 DA180 2 1.32 2.02 8.38 .99 5.98 1.88 5.9060 5.41
Straight Shank Tools
DA 01 Series Double-Angle Collet Chucks
• Grip 1:1.
� DA 01-SS IN

h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
L
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V kg
1015043 SS080DA000132M DA000 8,0 10,1 132 100 — — 0,05
1015037 SS125DA304109M DA300 12,5 14,2 109 72 33 63 0,07
1015038 SS125DA304173M DA300 12,5 14,2 173 136 34 126 0,11
1015034 SS190DA204117M DA200 19,1 21,5 117 74 37 65 0,19
1015013 SS190DA204181M DA200 19,1 21,5 181 138 42 124 0,29
1015035 SS200DA204117M DA200 20,0 21,5 117 74 38 65 0,21
1015036 SS200DA204181M DA200 20,0 21,5 181 138 37 128 0,32
1015011 SS250DA104122M DA100 25,0 27,0 122 73 46 61 0,29
1015012 SS250DA104186M DA100 25,0 27,0 186 137 46 124 0,45
catalog number locknut
locknut
wrench Nm
stop

h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I15www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V lbs
1015308 SS050DA304438 DA300 1/2 .56 4.38 2.93 1.34 2.60 .17
1015311 SS050DA304681 DA300 1/2 .56 6.81 5.36 1.27 2.98 .24
1015334 SS075DA204469 DA200 3/4 .84 4.69 3.00 1.50 2.63 .42
1015337 SS075DA204712 DA200 3/4 .84 7.13 5.44 1.50 3.27 .62
1015338 SS100DA104488 DA100 1 1.06 4.88 2.95 1.69 2.56 .66
1015342 SS100DA104731 DA100 1 1.06 7.31 5.38 1.73 4.96 1.02
1015517 SS125DA184738 DA180 1 1/4 1.44 7.38 5.38 1.89 4.76 1.61
1015594 SS125DA184988 DA180 1 1/4 1.44 9.88 7.86 1.89 7.20 2.15
1015737 SS150DA404104 DA400 1 1/2 1.87 10.40 7.96 2.20 7.25 2.80
1015545 SS150DA404791 DA400 1 1/2 1.88 7.91 5.18 2.19 4.81 2.22
� DA 04-SS IN
� Spare Parts
catalog number locknut wrench ft. lbs.
stop

k
 T
o
o
ls
Collet Capacity
mm inch
DA collet series min max min max
DA300 0,2 6 1/64 1/4
DA200 0,2 10 1/64 25/64
DA100 1,8 14 1/64 9/16
DA180 2,2 20 1/64 3/4
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 V lbs
1015310 SS050DA308516 DA300 1/2 .79 5.16 3.98 1.34 2.91 .22
1015519 SS062DA308516 DA300 5/8 .77 5.16 3.98 1.38 2.80 .35
1015694 SS062DA208569 DA200 5/8 1.15 5.69 4.00 1.38 2.87 .44
1015336 SS075DA308516 DA300 3/4 .79 5.16 4.24 1.97 2.62 .50
1015335 SS075DA208531 DA200 3/4 1.15 5.31 3.96 1.45 2.68 .52
1015518 SS075DA108588 DA100 3/4 1.44 5.88 4.00 1.73 3.62 .67
1015696 SS100DA308516 DA300 1 .77 5.16 3.98 1.38 2.76 .88
1015734 SS100DA208431 DA200 1 1.15 4.31 2.96 1.50 2.24 .73
1015341 SS100DA208531 DA200 1 1.15 5.31 3.95 1.46 2.68 .91
1015698 SS100DA108556 DA100 1 1.44 5.56 3.99 1.75 3.21 .90
1015339 SS100DA188638 DA180 1 1.73 6.38 4.00 1.97 3.82 1.04
1015703 SS125DA208531 DA200 1-1/4 1.15 5.31 3.96 1.50 2.59 1.40
1015343 SS125DA108556 DA100 1-1/4 1.44 5.56 3.99 1.77 3.19 1.40
1015374 SS125DA108756 DA100 1-1/4 1.44 7.56 5.99 1.77 3.94 1.92
1015376 SS125DA188762 DA180 1-1/4 1.73 7.63 5.91 1.93 5.04 1.76
1015379 SS150DA208531 DA200 1-1/2 1.15 5.31 3.96 1.50 3.22 2.02
1015629 SS150DA208731 DA200 1-1/2 1.15 7.31 5.96 1.46 2.67 2.91
1015380 SS150DA108756 DA100 1-1/2 1.44 7.56 5.99 1.77 3.94 2.83
1015381 SS150DA188762 DA180 1-1/2 1.73 7.63 5.91 1.93 5.08 2.64
1015404 SS175DA188762 DA180 1-3/4 1.73 7.63 5.91 1.93 5.08 3.70
1015405 SS200DA188762 DA180 2 1.73 7.63 5.91 1.89 5.22 4.92
Straight Shank Tools

 T
o
o
ls
I19www.kennametal.com
Collet Capacity
mm inch
DA J, K, and L
collet series min max min max min max
J M1 M12 #0 1/2 1/16P —
K M1 M16 #0 5/8 1/16P 1/8P
L M5 M24 #0 7/8 1/16P 1/2P
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 tension compression WF locknut ft. lbs. wrench lbs
1017581 SS075TCJ731 J 3/4 .85 7.31 5.44 1.50 .56 .19 .562 LNA204M 40 OEW075 .72
1017748 SS100TCK719 K 1 1.06 7.19 5.44 — .56 .19 .750 LNAK04M 45 OEW094 1.23
1017580 SS100TCL769 L 1 1.50 7.69 3.75 — .56 .19 1.125 LNAL04M 60 OEW125 2.06
Straight Shank Tools
DA J, K, and L Tap Series Double-Angle Collet Chucks Tension and Compression
• Grip 1:1.
• Industry standard Erickson™

h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS L9 tension WF locknut ft. lbs. wrench lbs
1017627 SS075TOJ712 J 3/4 .85 7.13 5.44 1.50 .50 .562 LNA204M 40 OEW075 .72
1017629 SS100TOK700 K 1 1.06 7.00 5.44 1.47 .75 .750 LNAK04M 45 OEW094 1.14
1017631 SS100TOL750 L 1 1.50 7.50 3.75 1.59 .75 1.125 LNAL04M 60 OEW125 2.08
Straight Shank Tools
DA J, K, and L Tap Series Double-Angle Collet Chucks, Tension Only
• Grip 1:1.
• Industry standard Erickson™

 T
o
o
ls
I21www.kennametal.com
Collet Capacity
mm inch
DA collet series min max min max
DA300 0,2 6 1/64 1/4
DA200 0,2 10 1/64 25/64
DA100 1,8 14 1/64 9/16
DA180 2,2 20 1/64 3/4
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 L LS WF locknut wrench ft. lbs. lbs
1015905 SS050DP308403 DA300 1/2 .69 4.03 2.50 .500 NPA338 OEW062 20 .22
1015906 SS075DP308403 DA300 3/4 .69 4.03 2.50 .500 NPA338 OEW062 20 .50
1015980 SS075DP208448 DA200 3/4 .94 4.50 3.00 .625 NPA238 OEW088 40 .56
1015949 SS100DP308403 DA300 1 .69 4.03 2.50 .500 NPA338 OEW062 20 .89
1015981 SS100DP208448 DA200 1 .94 4.50 3.00 .625 NPA238 OEW088 40 .99
1015979 SS100DP108562 DA100 1 1.19 5.63 3.50 .875 NPA139 OEW088 55 1.24
1015944 SS125DP188696 DA180 1-1/4 1.50 6.97 4.50 1.125 LNA138 OEW138 75 2.41
Straight Shank Tools

parallel misalignments.
• Minimum outside diameter and overhang provide
maximum tool clearance.
� DA 08 DP F-SS IN
NOTE: Do not overtighten locknut; use torque recommendations above.
Using two wrenches is recommended to prevent premature wear on the floating mechanism. Wrenches must be ordered separately.
Collet chuck technical section, see page M98.
Supplied with locknut.
DA standard straight-bore collets, see page J62.
collet series
KEN_TOOLINGSYSTEMS11_I020_I021.qxp:WIDIA  11:31 AM  Page I21
I22 www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number
collet
series D D11 D2 L LS locknut wrench wrench ft. lbs. lbs
1015975 SS075FC188688 DA180 3/4 1.73 2.38 6.88 4.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 .86
1015982 SS100FC188688 DA180 1 1.73 2.38 6.88 4.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 1.52
1015910 SS125FC188888 DA180 1 1/4 1.73 2.38 8.88 6.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 4.08
1015952 SS150FC188688 DA180 1 1/2 1.73 2.38 6.88 4.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 3.44
1015947 SS150FC188888 DA180 1 1/2 1.73 2.38 8.88 6.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 4.44
1015976 SS175FC188888 DA180 1 3/4 1.73 2.38 8.88 6.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 6.04
1013502 SS200FC188888 DA180 2 1.73 2.38 8.88 6.00 NPA188 OEW150 HSW58M 75 —
Collet Capacity
mm inch
DA 08 collet series min max min max
DA180 2,2 20 1/64 3/4

a
ig
h
t
S
h
a
n
k
 T
o
o
ls
I25www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number DCB G D D2 A L L2 L20
4160427 SS120STCHM06085M 6,5 M6 12 10 2,5 85 10 40
4160428 SS120STCHM06105M 6,5 M6 12 10 2,5 105 10 60
4160430 SS120STCHM06125M 6,5 M6 12 10 2,5 125 10 80
4160431 SS160STCHM08088M 8,5 M8 16 13 3,0 88 10 40
4160473 SS160STCHM08128M 8,5 M8 16 13 3,0 128 10 80
4160432 SS160STCHM08108M 8,5 M8 16 13 3,0 108 10 60
4160474 SS160STCHM08148M 8,5 M8 16 13 3,0 148 10 100
4160475 SS160STCHM08168M 8,5 M8 16 13 3,0 168 10 120
4160480 SS200STCHM10170M 10,5 M10 20 18 3,5 170 10 130
4160479 SS200STCHM10150M 10,5 M10 20 18 3,5 150 10 100
4160478 SS200STCHM10130M 10,5 M10 20 18 3,5 130 10 80
4160477 SS200STCHM10110M 10,5 M10 20 18 3,5 110 10 60
4160476 SS200STCHM10090M 10,5 M10 20 18 3,5 90 10 40
� ST EXT-SS MM
• Heavy metal for strength.
Straight Shank Tools
Screw-On Adapters for Modular Milling Cutters, Weldon®

o
ls
I27www.kennametal.com
order number catalog number D D1 D2 L1 LS L13
lock
screw
wrench size
lock screw
drive
key
spacing
collar lbs
1288235 SS100SA062050 1 5/8 1.25 .50 2.28 .78 KLS07 1/4 DWG SDK062088 — .74
1288264 SS125SA100075 1 1/4 1 1.61 .75 2.28 .94 KLS10 5/16 DWG SDK100106 — 1.46
1015362 SS125SA125075 1 1/4 1 1/4 1.86 .75 2.28 1.09 KLS12 5/16 DWG SDK125119 QNB-80617B 2.05
1015363 SS150SA150100 1 1/2 1 1/2 2.11 1.00 2.69 1.70 KLS15 3/8 DWG SDK150175 — 3.28
1015384 SS200SA200100 2 2 2.75 1.00 3.25 1.70 KLS20 9/16 SDK200169 — 6.64
Straight Shank Tools
Slotting Cutter Adapters
� SA-SS IN
NOTE: Do not overtighten lock screw.